GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3653
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2008

SCRAP CUTTING WORK
Gangwar Shri Santosh Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether scrap cutting work is carried out at Izzatnagar Depot (North East);
(b) if so, the nature of the said work;
(c) whether any changes are being proposed therein; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRIR. VELU )
(a) : Scrap Cutting is not being done at Izzatnagar Depot (North East) by Railway.

(b): However, scrap cutting of sold lots is being done at lzzatnagar Depot only by the scrap purchasers in some cases like condemned rolling stock etc. as permitted by railways to facilitate loading.

(¢): No, Sir.

(d) : Does not arise.
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